Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ASIA ORIENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

滙漢控股有限公司*

(incorporated in the Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 214)

ANNOUNCEMENT ON CHANGE OF INFORMATION OF DIRECTOR

The Company has received a notification from Mr. Hung Yat Ming, an independent non-executive Director, regarding his change of information which is required to be disclosed pursuant to paragraphs (h) to (v) of Rule 13.51(2) of the Listing Rules.

This announcement is made by Asia Orient Holdings Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.51B(2) of the Rules (the "Listing Rules") Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

On 25 November 2009, the board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of the Company received a notification from Mr. Hung Yat Ming ("**Mr. Hung**"), an independent non-executive Director, regarding his change of information which is required to be disclosed pursuant to paragraphs (h) to (v) of Rule 13.51(2) of the Listing Rules.

Mr. Hung has been an independent non-executive director of SMI Publishing Group Limited ("SMI") since 3 September 2008. SMI received a winding-up petition on 23 November 2009 for an alleged sum of HK\$1,693,747.33 and the said winding-up petition will be heard at The High Court of The Hong Kong Special Administrative Region on 20 January 2010. SMI has published an announcement dated 24 November 2009 regarding the said winding-up petition.

Based on the information published by SMI, SMI is an investment holding company and its subsidiaries are principally engaged in the publication of newspapers, magazines and books. SMI is incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and its shares are listed on the Growth Enterprise Market of the Stock Exchange under stock code 8010. Trading in the shares of SMI has been suspended since 28 April 2005 at the request of SMI. Neither SMI nor any of its subsidiaries is related to the Company and its subsidiaries.

By Order of the Board Asia Orient Holdings Limited Fung Siu To, Clement Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 November 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Fung Siu To Clement, Dr. Lim Yin Cheng, Mr. Poon Jing, Mr. Lun Pui Kan and Mr. Kwan Po Lam Phileas as executive Directors, Mr. Chan Sze Hung as non-executive Director and Mr. Cheung Kwok Wah, Mr. Hung Yat Ming and Mr. Wong Chi Keung as independent non-executive Directors.

* for identification purpose only